

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 1567th REGULAR SESSION OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD OF THE CITY OF BAGO HELD ON JUNE 8, 2011 AT THE SP SESSION HALL, BAGO CITY.

PRESENT:

HON. NICHOLAS M. YULO HON. MA. JOSEFA Y. MATTI HON. CARLOS E. MONDIA HON. BERNADETTE M. SOMCIO HON. DONALD A. ALVAREZ HON. ALLAN C. GALUNAN HON. RUBEN T. TORRES HON. ROSARIO F. GAUDITE HON. LORETO N. CAUNTOY HON. FEDERICO A. MATTI HON. NOEL T. VALENZUELA HON. JAMES ANTON Y. ALINCASTRE

City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer SP Member SP Member-ABC President

ON OFFICIAL BUSINESS:: HON. EAMON GABRIEL V. MATTI

SP Member

RESOLUTION NO. 11-229

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE HONORABLE CITY MAYOR TO CONFORM IN THE CONTRACT OF AFFILIATION BETWEEN THE BAGO CITY HEALTH OFFICE AND UNIVERSITY OF ST. LA SALLE FOR THE AFFILIATION AND TRAINING OF NURSING STUDENTS, SUBJECT TO THE POLICIES, PROCEDURES AND GUIDELINES GOVERNING AFFILIATION AND TRAINING OF STUDENTS IN THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH/HOSPITAL/RURAL HEALTH UNITS AND OTHER HEALTH AGENCIES.

WHEREAS, in his letter dated June 7, 2011, the Honorable City Mayor is requesting for a resolution to be passed by this August Body, authorizing him to conform in the contract of affiliation between the Bago City Health Office and University of St. La Salle for the affiliation and training of Nursing Students, subject to the policies, procedures and guidelines governing affiliation and training of students in the Department of Health/Hospital/Rural Health Units and other Health Agencies;

WHEREAS, after a thorough deliberation on the matter and finding the request meritorious, it is the consensus of this assembly to grant said request;

NOW, THEREFORE, upon motion of SP Member Rosario F. Gaudite, duly seconded by SP Member Ma. Josefa Y. Matti, the Sangguniang Panlungsod

RESOLVES, as it is hereby resolved to authorize the Honorable City Mayor to conform in the contract of affiliation between the Bago City Health Office and University of St. La Salle for the affiliation and training of Nursing Students, subject to the policies, procedures and guidelines governing affiliation and training of students in the Department of Health/Hospital/Rural Health Units and other Health Agencies.

ATTESTED:

NICHOLAS M. YULO City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer

CERTIFIED CORRECT:

ATTY. BRIAN N. MARTIR City Secretary (CGHD-I)